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Carroll Kennel Club 
AKC Sanctioned Agility Trial 

CISC Westminster MD 
Judges: Patricia Dunseith, Reisterstown, MD 

 
 
 

CLASS SCHEDULE 
 
 

Friday, April 19, 2024 
Ring 1: 
 Master/Excellent JWW - 87 Entries 
 Open JWW - 8 Entries 
 Novice JWW - 12 Entries 
 Time 2 Beat - 55 Entries 
 Master/Excellent Standard - 83 Entries 
 Open Standard - 14 Entries 
 Novice Standard - 10 Entries 
  
 

 
 
 
 
PLEASE BE ATTENTIVE TO ANNOUNCEMENTS THROUGHOUT THE EVENT FOR LAST MINUTE CHANGES. There are 117 dogs entered in this 
event with 269 entries on Friday, 0 entries on Saturday, and 0 entries on Sunday for a total of 269 entries. 
 
 
 
 
 
Permission has been granted by the American Kennel Club for holding of this event under American Kennel Club rules and 

regulations. 
James P. Crowley, Secretary. 
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Running Order List 
 

Friday, April 19, 2024 
 
 
 

Ring 1: Master/Excellent JWW 
 

 4202 Louie, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Cathie E Alderks 
 4203 Zoom, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Antonio Rotelle 
 4204 Zoot, Chihuahua, Brenda Landis 
 4205 Fleury, Papillon, Mindy McLellan 
 
 8111 Chelan, Norwich Terrier, Dale Martins 
 8103 Bonus, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Antonio Rotelle 
 8102 JoJo, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Kathy Power 
 8107 Tillie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Sharon Spies 
 8109 Greta, Chihuahua, Brenda Landis 
 8110 Zeke, Papillon, Brenda Landis 
 8114 Scout, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Darlene Paul 
 8104 Dart, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Antonio Rotelle 
 8201 Sophie, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara Miller 
 8202 Lindy, Rat Terrier, Betsy Spilis 
 8203 Fiona, English Cocker Spaniel, Robin Church 
 8204 Finn, Shetland Sheepdog, Nancy Schrumpf 
 8105 Dot, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Antonio Rotelle 
 8401 Izzy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Nora Whitmore 
 8402 Jamie, Border Terrier, Bill Nelson 
 8108 Mimsey, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Sharon Spies 
 8112 Maraschino, Norwich Terrier, Dale Martins 
 8106 Spirit, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Antonio Rotelle 
 
12110 Sam, Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen, Kathy Marshall 
12101 Brodie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine O'Carroll 
12103 Dodge, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Antonio Rotelle 
12105 Luke, Rat Terrier, David McNally 
12106 Tara, Rat Terrier, Karen McNally 
12107 Mackie, Rat Terrier, Betsy Spilis 
12108 Jitterbug, All-American, Lynn Richardson 
12109 Fling, Shetland Sheepdog, Susan Glasgow 
12112 Kendra, English Cocker Spaniel, Linda Colflesh 
12104 Dutch, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Antonio Rotelle 
12111 OhNo, Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen, Kathy Marshall 
12102 Gavin, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine O'Carroll 
12201 Simba, Poodle (Miniature), Carolyn Harrison 
12202 Rocket, Poodle (Miniature), Sandra Olszewski 
12203 Dani, Australian Shepherd, Patricia Young 
12204 Aislinn, Shetland Sheepdog, Jon McConnell 
12401 Rocky, All-American, Judith Swan 
12601 Piper, All-American, Nora Whitmore 
 
16102 Russell, Keeshond, Margaret Bissell 
16101 Storm, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Kathleen Caplan 
16105 Autumn, Australian Shepherd, Jean Wilkins 
16106 Lincoln, Shetland Sheepdog, Tina Desrosiers 
16107 Wabi Sabi, Australian Shepherd, Stacie Stolba 
16108 Spenser, Australian Kelpie, Joanne Bast 
16109 Tiki, Brittany, E. Susan Drazek 
16201 Gabby, Belgian Tervuren, Cathie E Alderks 
16202 Greta, All-American, Mike Smith 
16103 Flurry, Keeshond, Margaret Bissell 
16203 Slide, Border Collie, Linda Lessler 
16204 Angie, Golden Retriever, Donna Sims 
16205 Boh, Australian Shepherd, Stacie Stolba 
16206 Connor, Border Collie, Shannon Hall 
16207 Tessie, Wirehaired Pointing Griffon, Laurie Cook 
16208 Mia, Golden Retriever, Deborah Barnett 
16209 Holly, All-American, Richard Garner 
16210 Alex, Airedale Terrier, Bill Nelson 
16501 Ellie, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michelle Johnson 
16104 Webster, Keeshond, Margaret Bissell 
16502 Hawk, Shetland Sheepdog, Jon McConnell 
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20102 Glimmer, Golden Retriever, Karen Ketchum 
20101 Deeks, Border Collie, Betsy Smith 
20103 Picard, Border Collie, Jenny Brawley 
20104 Ashby, Australian Shepherd, Donna Hancock 
20105 Zoey, Australian Shepherd, Zebadiah Hall 
20203 Thunder, Great Dane, Deb Peatt 
20205 Ava, Great Dane, Diana Sheatler 
20107 Kinship, Australian Shepherd, Amy Vanderryn 
20108 Cabbie, Flat-Coated Retriever, Dawn Buttion 
20109 Michael, All-American, Shannon Hall 
20110 McCoy, Collie (Rough), Jeanne Cangro 
20111 Riptide, Golden Retriever, Deborah Barnett 
20112 Lucas, Border Collie, Darlene Paul 
20113 Indy, Belgian Malinois, Stephanie Zimmerli 
20114 Kir, Brittany, E. Susan Drazek 
20201 Ollie, Collie (Rough), Jodi Cohen 
20202 Kash, Bernese Mountain Dog, Ellen Miller 
20206 Luna, Great Dane, Diana Sheatler 
20301 Azula, Flat-Coated Retriever, Dawn Buttion 
20503 Flynn, Australian Shepherd, Zebadiah Hall 
20204 Storm, Great Dane, Deb Peatt 
20601 Virgil, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Aimee Phillippi-Taylor 
 
24102 Crash, Wirehaired Pointing Griffon, Laurie Cook 
24103 Taylor, Belgian Sheepdog, Linda Mizrahi 
24101 Caper, Doberman Pinscher, Janice Morton 
24104 Trek, Belgian Tervuren, Bradford Wood 
 

 
Ring 1: Open JWW 

 
12502 Callie, Beagle, Ellen Heaton 
 
16401 Riley, Golden Retriever, Lisa Austin 
16601 Remi, Labrador Retriever, Christine Sadler 
16701 Chex, Shetland Sheepdog, Scott Miller 
16703 Kiki, Portuguese Water Dog, Lucinda Miner 
 
20502 Sage, Golden Retriever, Teresa Gavin 
20504 Bairdi, Border Collie, Jennifer Dreese 
20506 Oscar, Portuguese Water Dog, Alex Korab 
 

 
Ring 1: Novice JWW 

 
12501 Disco, Boston Terrier, Aimee Phillippi-Taylor 
12602 Jill, English Cocker Spaniel, Robin Church 
12801 Frida, All-American, Janet Mormann 
 
16503 Ripken, All-American, Tonya Pomeroy 
16702 Bristol, All-American, Richard Garner 
16704 Jack, English Cocker Spaniel, Robin Church 
 
20505 Shay, Border Collie, Susan Tearle 
20701 Ally, Australian Shepherd, Donna Hancock 
20703 Lena, Australian Shepherd, Susan Tearle 
20801 Reggie, Labrador Retriever, Christine Sadler 
20901 Sky, Portuguese Water Dog, Chris Zombek 
 
24901 Rendor, Vizsla, Jeannine Cramer 
 

 
Ring 1: Time 2 Beat 

 
 4201 Castle, Russell Terrier, Betsy Smith 
 4202 Louie, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Cathie E Alderks 
 4205 Fleury, Papillon, Mindy McLellan 
 
 8101 Casey, Coton de Tulear, Jill Friedman 
 8109 Greta, Chihuahua, Brenda Landis 
 8113 Tippie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Darlene Paul 
 8205 Paige, Shetland Sheepdog, Nancy Schrumpf 
 8301 Harriet, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Sharon Spies 
 8401 Izzy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Nora Whitmore 
 8402 Jamie, Border Terrier, Bill Nelson 
 8110 Zeke, Papillon, Brenda Landis 
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12110 Sam, Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen, Kathy Marshall 
12108 Jitterbug, All-American, Lynn Richardson 
12201 Simba, Poodle (Miniature), Carolyn Harrison 
12501 Disco, Boston Terrier, Aimee Phillippi-Taylor 
12502 Callie, Beagle, Ellen Heaton 
12601 Piper, All-American, Nora Whitmore 
12802 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Morgan Stolba 
12111 OhNo, Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen, Kathy Marshall 
 
16103 Flurry, Keeshond, Margaret Bissell 
16105 Autumn, Australian Shepherd, Jean Wilkins 
16106 Lincoln, Shetland Sheepdog, Tina Desrosiers 
16107 Wabi Sabi, Australian Shepherd, Stacie Stolba 
16108 Spenser, Australian Kelpie, Joanne Bast 
16109 Tiki, Brittany, E. Susan Drazek 
16201 Gabby, Belgian Tervuren, Cathie E Alderks 
16203 Slide, Border Collie, Linda Lessler 
16204 Angie, Golden Retriever, Donna Sims 
16205 Boh, Australian Shepherd, Stacie Stolba 
16206 Connor, Border Collie, Shannon Hall 
16207 Tessie, Wirehaired Pointing Griffon, Laurie Cook 
16208 Mia, Golden Retriever, Deborah Barnett 
16210 Alex, Airedale Terrier, Bill Nelson 
16601 Remi, Labrador Retriever, Christine Sadler 
16703 Kiki, Portuguese Water Dog, Lucinda Miner 
16104 Webster, Keeshond, Margaret Bissell 
 
20102 Glimmer, Golden Retriever, Karen Ketchum 
20101 Deeks, Border Collie, Betsy Smith 
20205 Ava, Great Dane, Diana Sheatler 
20104 Ashby, Australian Shepherd, Donna Hancock 
20105 Zoey, Australian Shepherd, Zebadiah Hall 
20107 Kinship, Australian Shepherd, Amy Vanderryn 
20108 Cabbie, Flat-Coated Retriever, Dawn Buttion 
20109 Michael, All-American, Shannon Hall 
20111 Riptide, Golden Retriever, Deborah Barnett 
20201 Ollie, Collie (Rough), Jodi Cohen 
20203 Thunder, Great Dane, Deb Peatt 
20206 Luna, Great Dane, Diana Sheatler 
20301 Azula, Flat-Coated Retriever, Dawn Buttion 
20502 Sage, Golden Retriever, Teresa Gavin 
20503 Flynn, Australian Shepherd, Zebadiah Hall 
20504 Bairdi, Border Collie, Jennifer Dreese 
20601 Virgil, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Aimee Phillippi-Taylor 
20701 Ally, Australian Shepherd, Donna Hancock 
 
24102 Crash, Wirehaired Pointing Griffon, Laurie Cook 
 

 
Ring 1: Master/Excellent Standard 

 
 4202 Louie, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Cathie E Alderks 
 4203 Zoom, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Antonio Rotelle 
 4204 Zoot, Chihuahua, Brenda Landis 
 4205 Fleury, Papillon, Mindy McLellan 
 
 8103 Bonus, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Antonio Rotelle 
 8107 Tillie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Sharon Spies 
 8109 Greta, Chihuahua, Brenda Landis 
 8111 Chelan, Norwich Terrier, Dale Martins 
 8101 Casey, Coton de Tulear, Jill Friedman 
 8104 Dart, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Antonio Rotelle 
 8102 JoJo, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Kathy Power 
 8108 Mimsey, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Sharon Spies 
 8110 Zeke, Papillon, Brenda Landis 
 8112 Maraschino, Norwich Terrier, Dale Martins 
 8114 Scout, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Darlene Paul 
 8105 Dot, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Antonio Rotelle 
 8201 Sophie, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara Miller 
 8202 Lindy, Rat Terrier, Betsy Spilis 
 8203 Fiona, English Cocker Spaniel, Robin Church 
 8204 Finn, Shetland Sheepdog, Nancy Schrumpf 
 8401 Izzy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Nora Whitmore 
 8402 Jamie, Border Terrier, Bill Nelson 
 8106 Spirit, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Antonio Rotelle 
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12101 Brodie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine O'Carroll 
12103 Dodge, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Antonio Rotelle 
12110 Sam, Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen, Kathy Marshall 
12105 Luke, Rat Terrier, David McNally 
12106 Tara, Rat Terrier, Karen McNally 
12107 Mackie, Rat Terrier, Betsy Spilis 
12108 Jitterbug, All-American, Lynn Richardson 
12109 Fling, Shetland Sheepdog, Susan Glasgow 
12112 Kendra, English Cocker Spaniel, Linda Colflesh 
12201 Simba, Poodle (Miniature), Carolyn Harrison 
12202 Rocket, Poodle (Miniature), Sandra Olszewski 
12203 Dani, Australian Shepherd, Patricia Young 
12204 Aislinn, Shetland Sheepdog, Jon McConnell 
12111 OhNo, Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen, Kathy Marshall 
12104 Dutch, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Antonio Rotelle 
12102 Gavin, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine O'Carroll 
 
16102 Russell, Keeshond, Margaret Bissell 
16101 Storm, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Kathleen Caplan 
16105 Autumn, Australian Shepherd, Jean Wilkins 
16106 Lincoln, Shetland Sheepdog, Tina Desrosiers 
16107 Wabi Sabi, Australian Shepherd, Stacie Stolba 
16108 Spenser, Australian Kelpie, Joanne Bast 
16109 Tiki, Brittany, E. Susan Drazek 
16201 Gabby, Belgian Tervuren, Cathie E Alderks 
16202 Greta, All-American, Mike Smith 
16203 Slide, Border Collie, Linda Lessler 
16103 Flurry, Keeshond, Margaret Bissell 
16205 Boh, Australian Shepherd, Stacie Stolba 
16206 Connor, Border Collie, Shannon Hall 
16207 Tessie, Wirehaired Pointing Griffon, Laurie Cook 
16208 Mia, Golden Retriever, Deborah Barnett 
16209 Holly, All-American, Richard Garner 
16210 Alex, Airedale Terrier, Bill Nelson 
16401 Riley, Golden Retriever, Lisa Austin 
16104 Webster, Keeshond, Margaret Bissell 
 
20101 Deeks, Border Collie, Betsy Smith 
20102 Glimmer, Golden Retriever, Karen Ketchum 
20203 Thunder, Great Dane, Deb Peatt 
20205 Ava, Great Dane, Diana Sheatler 
20103 Picard, Border Collie, Jenny Brawley 
20104 Ashby, Australian Shepherd, Donna Hancock 
20105 Zoey, Australian Shepherd, Zebadiah Hall 
20106 Kylie, Labrador Retriever, Marta Coursey 
20107 Kinship, Australian Shepherd, Amy Vanderryn 
20108 Cabbie, Flat-Coated Retriever, Dawn Buttion 
20109 Michael, All-American, Shannon Hall 
20110 McCoy, Collie (Rough), Jeanne Cangro 
20111 Riptide, Golden Retriever, Deborah Barnett 
20112 Lucas, Border Collie, Darlene Paul 
20113 Indy, Belgian Malinois, Stephanie Zimmerli 
20114 Kir, Brittany, E. Susan Drazek 
20202 Kash, Bernese Mountain Dog, Ellen Miller 
20204 Storm, Great Dane, Deb Peatt 
20206 Luna, Great Dane, Diana Sheatler 
20301 Azula, Flat-Coated Retriever, Dawn Buttion 
20503 Flynn, Australian Shepherd, Zebadiah Hall 
 
24102 Crash, Wirehaired Pointing Griffon, Laurie Cook 
24103 Taylor, Belgian Sheepdog, Linda Mizrahi 
24101 Caper, Doberman Pinscher, Janice Morton 
24104 Trek, Belgian Tervuren, Bradford Wood 
 

 
Ring 1: Open Standard 

 
12501 Disco, Boston Terrier, Aimee Phillippi-Taylor 
12502 Callie, Beagle, Ellen Heaton 
12601 Piper, All-American, Nora Whitmore 
12602 Jill, English Cocker Spaniel, Robin Church 
 
16502 Hawk, Shetland Sheepdog, Jon McConnell 
16503 Ripken, All-American, Tonya Pomeroy 
16601 Remi, Labrador Retriever, Christine Sadler 
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20501 Kaelan, Golden Retriever, Sharon DeCesare 
20504 Bairdi, Border Collie, Jennifer Dreese 
20505 Shay, Border Collie, Susan Tearle 
20506 Oscar, Portuguese Water Dog, Alex Korab 
20601 Virgil, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Aimee Phillippi-Taylor 
20701 Ally, Australian Shepherd, Donna Hancock 
20703 Lena, Australian Shepherd, Susan Tearle 
 

 
Ring 1: Novice Standard 

 
12801 Frida, All-American, Janet Mormann 
 
16701 Chex, Shetland Sheepdog, Scott Miller 
16702 Bristol, All-American, Richard Garner 
16703 Kiki, Portuguese Water Dog, Lucinda Miner 
16704 Jack, English Cocker Spaniel, Robin Church 
16801 Sasha, Portuguese Water Dog, Alex Korab 
 
20702 Jada, Australian Shepherd, Patricia Young 
20801 Reggie, Labrador Retriever, Christine Sadler 
20901 Sky, Portuguese Water Dog, Chris Zombek 
 
24901 Rendor, Vizsla, Jeannine Cramer 
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